PREVIOUSLY ADVERTISED

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements

The delivery schedule expressed as weeks/months stipulates hereafter a delivery date which is the date of delivery to the project site.

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Total	Delivered, Weeks/Months
I	Earthquake Recording Instruments (Accelerograph) including feeder line hardware and accessories both in electrical and communication network with sensor/accelerometer stand- alone system	3 units	3 units	Within Ninety (90) calendar days from receipt of Notice to Proceed and Signed Contract
II.	IP/PA Alarm System	1 lot	1 lot	

Name:
Legal capacity:
Signature:
Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of:
Date:



ITEM III OF FORM – 02 (BID BREAKDOWN)

<u>«</u> _	PAGING SYSTEM / PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM Standard Installation including Electrical Wiring Devices & Network	1	l los	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
'	Equipment with the following:	Ι.	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(
	Conduiting (EMT) and Drilling	120								
	Consumable materials	1	lot							
2	IP/PA Alarm System	1	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
_	For IP Speaker Installation		100	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Touch Screen Desktop Intercom Paging Microphone	2	units							
_	IP Network Fire Alarm Interface	1	unit	 						
_	IP Network Fire Alarm Interrace IP POE Horn Speaker, 25W	39	units							
_										
	License Software	1	unit							
_	UTP Cable CAT6	20	boxes	 						
	24-Port Managed Gigabit POE + Switch with 4 SFP 10G + Uplinks 410W	2	units							
	12U Wallmounted Data Cabinet, 2 Fan slot, Glass door	2	units							
	Patch Panel CAT6 24Port	2	units							
	Cable Manager	2	units							
	Patch Cord CAT6 3M, blue	48	pes							
	RJ45 Connector	70	pos							
	Consumable materials	1	lot							
	For Fiber Optic Installation									
	24-Port Managed Gigabit POE + Switch with 4 SFP 10G + Uplinks 410W	1	unit							
	Fiber Optic cable LC to LC and SC to LC , Duplex singlemode	12	m							
_	Fiber Optic cable 4 Core Outdoor Armored Singlemode	70	m							
	D-Tech SC ODF-24 Optical Distribution Frame 24 Core Rackmount	2	pos							
-	12U Wallmounted Data Cabinet, 2 Fan slot, Glass door	1	unit							
_	SFP Gigabit LC Duplex (20km)pair	6	pos							
-	Consumable materials	1	lot	 						
_	Consumable materials	-	lot							
_										
	Sub-Total 2.0			0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	
V.	OTHER DOCUMENTS	1	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Product Training, Product Knowledge, Seminar & Orientation	1	lot							
	One(1) year Warranty on Parts & Services including two (2) maintenance check-u	1	lot							
	Signed and Sealed As-built plan with blue-print (3-sets)	1	lot							
	Manufacturer's Certificate	1	lot							
_	International Testing Certificate	1	lot							
-	Accomplishment Report with photos	1	lot							
-	Operation & Instruction Manual	1	lot							
-	Certificate of Compliance	1	lot							
_										
_	Certificate of Completion of Installation	1	lot							
_	PTR & PRC ID of Structural Engineer	1	lot							
_	Testing and Commissioning	1	lot							
	Warranty Certificate	1	lot							
_	Letter of Acceptance	1	lot							
		- 1	lot							
	Certification for the installation of ERI from the Building Official									
	Five-Year preventive maintenance of accelerograph	1	lot							
		1	lot	0.00			-	-	-	
	Five-Year preventive maintenance of accelerograph	1	lot	0.00			-	-	-	



PROPOSED CHANGES

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements

The delivery schedule expressed as weeks/months stipulates hereafter a delivery date which is the date of delivery to the project site.

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Total	Delivered, Weeks/Months		
I.	Earthquake Recording Instruments (Accelerograph) including feeder line hardware and accessories both in electrical and communication network with sensor/accelerometer stand- alone system		3 units	Within Ninety (90) calendar days from receipt of Notice to Proceed and Signed Contract		
II.	IP/PA Alarm System	1 lot	l lot			
III.	Warranty	One yea	r period	To commence upon issuance of certificate of final acceptance by EFMD.		
IV	a. Preventive maintenance for check-up and calibration of the accelerograph. b. Preventive maintenance for check-up of the paging system.	Five-yea	r period	To commence after the warranty period's completion.		

Name:
Legal capacity:
Signature:
Ouly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of:
Date:



//.	PAGING SYSTEM / PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM		Т							
1	Standard Installation including Electrical Wiring Devices & Network	1	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
	Equipment with the following:	Ι΄.		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
	Conduiting (EMT) and Drilling	120	pos							
	Consumable materials	1	lot							
2	IP/PA Alarm System	1	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
	For IP Speaker Installation									
	Touch Screen Desktop Intercom Paging Microphone	2	units							
	IP Network Fire Alarm Interface	1	unit							
	IP POE Horn Speaker, 25W	39	units							
	License Software	1	unit							
	UTP Cable CAT6	20								
	24-Port Managed Gigabit POE + Switch with 4 SFP 10G + Uplinks 410W	2	units							
	12U Wallmounted Data Cabinet, 2 Fan slot, Glass door	2	units							
	Patch Panel CAT6 24Port	2	units							
	Cable Manager	2	units							
	Patch Cord CAT6 3M, blue	48	pos							
	RJ45 Connector	70	pos							
	Consumable materials	1	lot							
	For Fiber Optic Installation									
	24-Port Managed Gigabit POE + Switch with 4 SFP 10G + Uplinks 410W	1	unit							
	Fiber Optic cable LC to LC and SC to LC , Duplex singlemode	12	m							
	Fiber Optic cable 4 Core Outdoor Armored Singlemode	70	m							
	D-Tech SC ODF-24 Optical Distribution Frame 24 Core Rackmount	2	pes							
	12U Wallmounted Data Cabinet, 2 Fan slot, Glass door	1	unit							
	SFP Gigabit LC Duplex (20km)pair	6	pos							
	Consumable materials	1	lot							
<u> </u>	Sub-Iotal 2.0	-	-	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
\sqsubseteq		_		0.00						
III.	OTHER DOCUMENTS	1	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.
	Product Training, Product Knowledge, Seminar & Orientation	1	lot							
	One(1) year Warranty on Parts & Services including two (2) maintenance check-ups.	1	lot							
	Signed and Sealed As-built plan with blue-print (3-sets)	1	lot							
	Manufacturer's Certificate	1	lot							
	International Testing Certificate	1	lot							
	Accomplishment Report with photos	1	lot							
	Operation & Instruction Manual	i	lot							
	Certificate of Compliance	1	lot							
	Certificate of Completion of Installation	i	lot							
	PTR & PRC ID of Structural Engineer	i i	lot							
\vdash	Testing and Commissioning	i i	lot							
\vdash	Varranty Certificate	+	lot							
\vdash	Letter of Acceptance	H	lot							
\vdash		H		 						
—	Certification for the installation of ERI from the Building Official	1	lot	0.00						
	Sub-Total III			0.00					-	



IV.	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE									
	 Five-Year preventive maintenance for check-up and calibration of the accelerograph to start after the warranty period. 	1	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	 Five-year preventive maintenance for check-up of the paging system to start after the warranty period. 	1	lot	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total IV			0.00						
	TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST									
									SAY	

Note:

- 1. Any bid exceeding the ABC of ₱ 7,443,277.00 shall not be accepted.
- Fill up all required items/field in the bid breakdown. Failure to indicate any of the following shall mean outright disqualification since bid is considered Non-Responsive.
 - If the item is given for free, indicate dash (-), zero (0) or free
 - If the item is not applicable, indicate N/A
- 3. Please use the softcopy of the Bid Breakdown provided to the bidders.
- 4. All documents shall be signed, and each page thereof shall be initiated by the duly authorized representative/s of the Bidder.
- 5. Bid proposal must be inclusive of all applicable taxes.
- 6. Warranty requirement is at no cost to SSS.

Name:
Legal capacity:
Signature:
Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of:
Deter
Date:

